
 
CITY OF OCEANSIDE 
CANDIDATE ROSTER 

 
NOVEMBER 3, 2020 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION 

 
The names are listed in the order they will appear on the ballot. 

 
 City Council, District 3 

Name Ballot Designation Date 
Qualified 

Email Contact 

Bill Batchelor Businessman 08/03/2020 bill4oside@kedyl.com 
David Ian Zernik Civil Engineer 07/20/2020 dzernik@hotmail.com 
Amber Newman Businessperson/Nonprofit Boardmember 08/06/2020 amberforoceanside@gmail.com 
Shari Mackin Retired Oceanside Teacher 08/06/2020 shari4oceanside@gmail.com 
Kellie Davis Producer/Businesswoman/Writer 08/04/2020 campaign@kelliedavis4oceanside.com 
Ryan Keim Appointed Councilmember, City of 

Oceanside 
08/10/2020 ryankeim4oside@gmail.com 

 
 City Council, District 4 

Name Ballot Designation Date 
Qualified 

Email Contact 

Michelle Gomez Compliance/Ethics Professional 08/10/2020 michelle@michelle4oside.com 
Jane Marshall Small Business Owner 08/10/2020 jane4oceanside@gmail.com 
Morgan McCray Tennis Player/Musician 07/29/2020 mccrayforoside@gmail.com 
Peter Weiss Appointed Mayor, City of Oceanside 07/30/2020 peterweiss4council@gmail.com 

 
 Mayor 

Name Ballot Designation Date 
Qualified 

Email Contact 

Perry Alvarez Community Volunteer 08/10/2020 perry.alvarez@sbcglobal.net 
David Joseph Turgeon Lineman/Ornamental Horticulturalist 08/10/2020 david.j.turgeon@gmail.com 
Fernando Garcia Retired Marine 08/04/2020 fer1@cox.net 
Rob Howard Human Rights Advisor 08/12/2020 rob@robhoward4mayor.com 
Esther C. Sanchez Councilmember, City of Oceanside/Attorney 08/11/2020 yes4esther@gmail.com 
Fabio Marchi Engineer/Businessman 07/15/2020 fabioforfifth@gmail.com 
Ruben Major Paramedic Educator/Businessperson 08/13/2020 campaign@rubenmajor.com 
Alvin L. McGee Community Volunteer 08/10/2020 osidefamily@gmail.com 
Jack Feller Councilmember, City of Oceanside 08/06/2020 jackfeller2020@gmail.com 
Rocky John Chavez Retired Marine 07/20/2020 rockyjchavez@icloud.com 
Louis Uridel Gym Owner 08/13/2020 biglou@metroflexoceanside.com 
Christopher Rodriguez Councilmember/Businessman/Farmer 08/11/2020 christopher@maxmre.com 

 
 City Treasurer 

Name Ballot Designation Date 
Qualified 

Email Contact 

Victor Roy City Treasurer, City of Oceanside 07/29/2020 victoryawaitsyou2@hotmail.com 
 
 City Clerk 

Name Ballot Designation Date 
Qualified 

Email Contact 

Zeb Navarro Appointed City Clerk, City of Oceanside 07/22/2020 zebforcityclerk@gmail.com 
Laura Richardson 
Bassett 

Trust Administrator/Broker 08/03/2020 laurabassett@cox.net 
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